FORM PTO-1594 8 1913 RECC 08-22.  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>****</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 10253:	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Inc.
Costco Wholesale Corporation	Name: Costco Wholesale Membership,
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 999 Lake Drive
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Washington	City: Issaquah State: WA ZIP: 9802
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ② No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Nature of conveyance:	Association      General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Effective Date: November 22, 1999 Execution Date: August 6, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes (4 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  I	- 1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/981,726	OPR OPR
Additional numbers att	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark J. Nielsen	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
00/21/2008 ECOUPER 00000014 75961726	☑ Enclosed
01 FC:85E1 40.00/8P	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10071	, removed to be only god to deposit decount
Street Address: 12351 Lake City Way N.E.,	Deposit account number:
Suite 203	o. Deposit account number.
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98125	
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Mark J. Nielsen Muf	aug. 19, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date2
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0108

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

Costco Wholesale Corporation, a Washington corporation, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark now pending on the principal register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Mark		 Application No
EXECUTIVE ME	MBER	75/981,726

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns, effective as of November 22, 1999, to Costco Wholesale Membership, Inc., a California corporation, ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the above-described service mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by this service mark.

Assignee has its principal offices at 999 Lake Drive, Issaquah, Washington 98027.

Richard J. Olin, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document and the registration to which it relates, declares that:

He is the Vice President/Assistant Secretary of Assignor; that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true; and that all statements herein made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Executed this 6 day of August, 2003.

**RECORDED: 08/19/2003** 

COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION

Richard J. Olin, Vica-President/Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002807 FRAME: 0109